

Derry City & Strabane

District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &** Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Stràbane

Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 697

03 August 2016

Ms

Email: avayarecruitment.lg@gmail.com

Dear Ms

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Recruitment

I refer to your FOI request as above and respond as follows:

- Does your authority have a recruitment contract with Jobs go Public Response: No
- If so what is the annual cost, and renewal date
- Does your authority have a recruitment contract with the Guardian Response:
- If so what is the annual cost, and renewal date
- Do you use a recruitment agency?

Response: Yes

- Which agency?

Response: Brook Street, Connected Talent, Grafton, Hays, MPA, Network

Recruitment, Rutledge and Copius Resources

- Does the council have any other preferred media for recruitment advertising?

Local Press i.e. Derry Journal, Londonderry Sentinel, Belfast Response:

Telegraph, Strabane Chronicle, Ulster Herald, Tyrone

Constitution, Strabane Weekly

- What is the annual spend of recruitment advertising

Response: Financial Year 15/16 – £16,350.53 - Could you please supply the email address for the Head / Director of HR

Response: Lead Human Resources Officer – Paula Donnelly email: paula.donnelly@derrystrabane.com

- Do you have a subscription to the Local Government Chronicle? (LGC)

Response: No

- Annual cost / sub renewal date

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie Chief Executive Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry **BT48 7NN** Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Lead HR Officer